



DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

October 2, 2023

Ms. Teresa Isabelle, Administrator Mountain View Center Genesis Healthcare 9 Haywood Avenue Rutland, VT 05701-4832

Dear Ms. Isabelle:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the complaint investigation conducted on **September 18, 2023.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Familia M. Cota, RN Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

Enclosure

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED					
		475012	B. WING		C				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN VIEW CENTER GENESIS HEALTHCARE			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 HAYWOOD AVENUE RUTLAND, VT 05701					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 582 SS=B	9/18/23 to determine Part 483 requirement Facilities. Deficiencies this survey. Medicaid/Medicare Company Com	nunced complaint s #22006 and #22222 from compliance with 42 CFR s for Long Term Care s were cited as a result of overage/Liability Notice ()(18)(i)-(v) acility must aid-eligible resident, in admission to the nursing resident becomes eligible for vices that are included in es under the State plan and may not be charged; and services that the which the resident may be bunt of charges for those aid-eligible resident when the items and services ()(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this acility must inform each the time of admission, and the resident's stay, of services and of charges for those by charges for services not are/ Medicaid or by the he facility must previde	F 582	does not constitute an admission of allegations set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The p of correction is prepared and executred as evidence of the facility's continues compliance wapplicable law.	n lan vith pact 10/6/2023 of there past onthly ts nds				
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPBLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	P	TITLE	(X6) DATE				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		475012	B. WING			09/18/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN VIEW CENTER GENESIS HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 HAYWOOD AVENUE RUTLAND, VT 05701					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 582	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 58					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/20/2023 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		475012	B. WING			09	9/18/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ľ	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOUNTAL	N WEW CENTED CENE	RIS LIEAL THOADE		9 HA	AYWOOD AVENUE		
MOUNTAI	N VIEW CENTER GENE	SIS HEALTHCARE		RUT	TLAND, VT 05701		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREF				COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		RIATE	DAIL
				-	·		-
F 582	Oti	- 2	_	-00			
1 302			F	582			
		orporate business office					
		I to be done until [insurance					
	provider] has paid."						
	Per interview on 9/18	8/23 at approximately 10:00					
	Per interview on 9/18/23 at approximately 10:00 AM, the Administrator confirmed that one of						
	Resident #1's secondary insurance providers had						
	not paid the facility fo					1	
	to Resident #1 after their Medicare part A benefits						
	had been exhausted. The insurance provider						
	claims that Resident #1's services were not						
	skilled services and therefore not eligible for						
	coverage, though the	facility claims that it was					
	skilled care. The Administrator also confirmed						
	that Resident #1 and their representatives had						
		March up front, but that the					
		ire this of residents. Certain					
	managed care provid	ers end up denying ery long time to submit					
	1 7 7	, so the facility will ask					
		with these managed care					
		ld like to pay for the month					
		bursed for any services					
	covered later.	,					
		/23 at approximately 11:30					
		iness Office employee					
		anaged care provider initially					
		or services but then took the					
		ng that Resident #1 was not					
	receiving skilled serv						
	· ·	mentation from the facility.					
		the facility not to issue he managed care provider					
		The managed care provider The employee also stated					
		's responsibility to follow up					
		re provider to ensure that					
		mentation they needed to					

confirm Resident #1 was receiving skilled

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475012	B. WING			C 09/18/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOUNTAIN VIEW CENTER GENESIS HEALTHCARE			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 9 HAYWOOD AVENUE RUTLAND, VT 06701	E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 582	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 services. Per interview on 9/18/23 at approximately 11:45 AM, the facility BOM (Business Office Manager) stated that they were instructed by the Corporate Office not to initiate the reimbursement until the managed care provider payment came through. The BOM stated that they spoke with Resident #1's representative to confirm that it was ok to wait for payment to come through before issuing the refund, but the BOM has no record of this conversation. The BOM also stated that, while they submitted all the requested documentation to the managed care provider, it was their understanding that it was the Corporate Office who would be following up to ensure the payment status of the managed care provider. Per interview on 9/18/23 at approximately 12:00 PM, the facility confirmed that the process for issuing reimbursements to Residents with outstanding balances is unclear and allowed Resident #1 to not receive their reimbursement within the regulatory timeframe of 30 days.		F	582				